## **DOUGLAS COUNTY PHEASANTS FOREVER 2024**



## TOM INNES MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

## Applicant must be a <u>child</u>, <u>niece</u>, <u>nephew</u>, <u>or grandchild</u> of a **Douglas County Pheasants Forever member or members themselves**

NAME:	PHONE:
ADDRESS:	
CURRENT HIGH SCHOOL/COLLEGE:	
ANTICIPATED GRADUATION DATE:	GRADE POINT AVERAGE:
COLLEGE MAJOR:	

Please attach your answers to the following questions on separate page(s):

- 1. Pheasants Forever is a non-profit organization whose mission is to support wildlife conservation, habitat development and restoration, food plot establishment, and youth development. We accomplish our mission through education, extensive "in field" activities, a variety of youth activities, fund raising, and financial support of conservation efforts. Please explain how your career choice, hobbies, and or lifestyle align with the mission of Pheasants Forever. We are looking for a view into the life of the young adult you have become. Extra effort needs to be made to grammar, over all presentation, activities in the community and what you have done to go the extra mile for your community. Tell us about when you may have done the right thing even when no one was watching! This is to be completed by the applicant NOT THEIR MOM!
- 2. List other activities, both school related and any other accomplishments or special achievements in your high school career.
- 3. List your student organizations.
- 4. Please describe your college educational future and career goals.
- 5. Include a copy of your high school transcript.
- 6. Please list any employment during your high school career.



## All scholarships must be received by April 30th 2024 please mail applications to the address below

Please mail applications to:
Ryan Bowles, Douglas County Pheasants Forever Youth Advocate
971 N CR 450 E, Tuscola, IL 61953
Call 217-578-2816 if you have any questions.